

AIA Hong Kong

AIA Hong Kong Tower, 734 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong T: (852) 2881 3333

AIA.COM.HK

Media Release

AIA Hong Kong Named Best SME's Partner for Four Years in a Row And Honoured with Four Accolades at Bloomberg Businessweek Top Fund Awards

Hong Kong, 15 December 2021 – AIA Hong Kong has been named "Best SME's Partner" for the fourth consecutive year by Hong Kong General Chamber of Small and Medium Business ("HKGCSMB") and has won four awards at Bloomberg Businessweek Top Fund Awards 2021. These accolades reflect the Company's commitment and efforts to cater for every need of employers and employees through flexible and superb group insurance and MPF solutions.

Ms. Elaine Lau, Chief Corporate Solutions Officer of AIA Hong Kong & Macau, said: "2021 has been a year of challenges for businesses. Being a reliable partner for both employers and employees, we endeavour to understand the needs of small and medium enterprises. Our SME Employee Benefits Solution helps employers retain talent and enhance their competitiveness while taking full care of the medical and retirement protection needs of employees. We are honoured to have received these awards, which exemplify public recognition of our efforts. AIA Hong Kong will continue to support employers and employees with one-stop group insurance and MPF solutions, helping them to live Healthier, Longer, Better Lives."

The MPF funds under AIA Hong Kong's MPF Scheme have won four accolades at Bloomberg Businessweek Top Fund Awards 2021 in the MPF fund categories, including:

- Best Performer (1-year return) Asia Pacific Equity
- Best Performer (1-year return) US Equity
- Outstanding Performer (1-year return) Europe Equity
- Outstanding Performer (5-year return) Asia Pacific Equity

Bloomberg Businessweek (Chinese Edition)'s "Top Fund Awards" apply a Bloomberg data-driven and performance-based methodology evaluating funds subject to asset class categories to identify the best performing funds with high returns.

"Best SME's Partner Award" is organised by HKGCSMB, with the aim of recognising the support given to the development of Hong Kong's SMEs by major industry sectors and corporations. Winners are widely recognised for their excellence.

Note: The above awards are for reference only, and are not indicative of the actual or future performance of the constituent funds. Investment involves risks.

####

AIA Hong Kong Named Best SME's Partner for Four Years in a Row And Honoured with Four Accolades at Bloomberg Businessweek Top Fund Awards 15 December 2021 Page 2



Ms. Elaine Lau, Chief Corporate Solutions Officer of AIA Hong Kong & Macau, receives "Best SME's Partner Award" from Hong Kong General Chamber of Small and Medium Business.



About AIA Hong Kong & Macau

AIA Group Limited established its operations in Hong Kong in 1931. To date, AIA Hong Kong and AIA Macau have close to 20,000 financial planners¹, as well as an extensive network of brokerage and bancassurance partners. We serve over 3.3 million customers², offering them a wide selection of professional services and products ranging from individual life, group life, accident, medical and health, pension, personal lines insurance to investment-linked assurance schemes with numerous investment options. We are also dedicated to providing superb product solutions to meet the financial needs of high net worth customers.

- ¹ as at 30 June 2021
- ² Including AIA Hong Kong and AIA Macau's individual life, group insurance and pension customers (as at 30 June 2021)

AIA Hong Kong Ms. Esther Chan +852 2100 1416 Bentley Communications Limited Mr. Ian Li +852 3960 1905

[&]quot;Hong Kong" and "Macau" herein refer to "Hong Kong Special Administrative Region" and "Macao Special Administrative Region", respectively.